


OFFICE OF TH‘ CU'TODlAN

JAFANm 'IG'NON

To be completed by of the Jupanese race Having ) in any protected area. . ‘num
mdm:mtymmmhmuw vnlunpartieulmureqmudln f

rmoNAL INFORMATION

NAME: TURUYA, Minoru

HOME ADDRESS: ... P9, Box 26, Steveston, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER.. . 06307

(" H‘! hdm or hnllmm nm«l on, lute whtn. nndm‘ wh-t name nnd whmher nrﬁed on by y:mnql‘l or ig
partnership with m,ﬂm-tnpumamu

EMPLOYER: __ Thosnix Camnery, Stevestom, B.C.
No

MAREY 1 . o® .
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Jone
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yme

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:;. 5 P i

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:. . .. . g .
AGE OF CHILDREN: . ...

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
L LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: .None

e e A

. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: _ Noge. ... .. . . . .

. INBURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None

. TAXES (Amount and where payable)

., ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

S T o R St L B i S o o e e 1S 4 R e s e i 8 i e s e

. QCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) .

192 -4

o “%W

DATE. ..
FILED Y. claimt




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: _ Lo
8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: . Nona..
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPSSOWN. . _Neme

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. ... Lives in. cannery house with parents at

. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Phoenix Canneries, Stevestom, B.C. =

g s g

. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:.“!.M“.;.,“.M

. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:... None . .

. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, addreas, rent and to what date paid) Nome. . . .

. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: . BGB#. oot s mmts st

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND BTATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXT‘UR”&
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:.

*See 13/1/45" One 30 ft., Gasboat in custody of Naval Authorities.
..G411 Nets to the wvalue of $1000,00 stored with father
RIS 8% Dawneten, BB o el s e

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS _JNone.....cccoo......

el

8. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. _ Neme ' = '




i W

4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . Moms

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: ... B

B e e X B S—

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) ... ..

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
. $50.00 Victory Bond of 1941 issue in owners' possession.

8. BANK ACCOUNTS: .. .. Nome ..
9. LIFE INSURANCE: .$1000.00 m&gq unr;n;: 1’;’9- ,"-neovmra B.(
mm ther gore O. 226‘“.
_Premiums pu?u h?'mllc!}! 02.,..- possession. ===

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS ... .. None

...‘..,.m - F L L L L PP P r———

Ml & PP R B RS EB WA T R S e R R -

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my preperty in the pro-
tected area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, deben-
tures, bonds or other securities, if any. (not on original)

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this

FOR DEPABTIENTAL USE...
Imwcmirythatthofmgomwerumatmuw
dmmmwmuu;m

May 18, 1948 2




pATE_July 2/43

'~ Qur File No. 2159 /

B W W, e

- Pull Nase M JA‘PI'E P -:f;'f‘ fwi 3
roame in 00 etters)

v 1
Registration No. 06307 Male - Female Age _ Nov. 10/1920
(Cheock)

_ Pormer Address _P.0. Sox 26, BSteveston, B.C.

e

: ' \J
Dete Evaouated 13/4/42 Naturalized - Cl?zginzsaorn - Bational
°0

Present Address c/o H. Sarayama, Revelstoke, B.C.

Harried - Single
(Cheok) Same of Wife

Yame of Husband
nee
Nems of Mother(SHIBATA) Chino #036335ame of Father Tomegoro #03736
Names of Children under 16

————

s S

Requested by _Pat Hodgson Registered with Custodian a8
[Yes of No)

- pdditional Information fisherpan. Owner Of #3148 N.W. HNaval fl;!f 067C




File Mo, 21%9 November ZEth, 1945,

8E: Miporu FURUYA, Heg. No. 06307

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in
any protected area im British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire bmm.

The sbove sumaary is ocertified to be in sccordsnce with the

information on file. ¢
/@%C-&Cu(

Bovember Z8th, 1945. R. B, Backedie
L-;




File No. 2159 November Z8th, 1945.

CHATTELS: The above declared gill nets to the value of $1000.00.
NBets and twine were sold for the total sum of $482.41,
this amount being credited to his account, This is
deslt with fully on the Chattel Summary.

Minoru FURUYA declared a 30 foot gas boat. This boat was
found to be the "Blue Haven No. 2" which was reglstered in
the name of the father, Tomegoro FUHUYA, File No. 1161.
This vessel was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessel
Disposal Committee for the net sum of $665.75, and this sum
paid to Tomegoro FURUYA on Aprii l4th, 1942. There is &
special summary attached dealing with this vessel.

The above declared a $50.00 Victory Bond in his omn poseession,
which did not come under the control of the Custodian.

Minoru FURUYA declared a life insurance poiicy with the Sun

Life Insursnce Co. in the sum of $1000.00, policy no. 2264440 4
the beneficiary being his father Tomegoro, This policy was

in the possession of the owner and did not come under the
control of the Custodian, however, a cheque made payable to
Minoru and Tomegoro FURUYA was received in this office from

the Sun Life “ompany, in the sum of $114.42. This sum re-
presented the cash surrender value of the above mentioned policy
and was remitted to Minmoru FUKUYA on August 2nd, 1943.

No property interests other than those menticned above
are found on this file.

The above summery is certified to be in accordance with the

informution on file. l%ﬁ/ 55
A I ansls :

November 28th, 1945. R. B. Mackedie
LBM:

BOTE: On checking files of Minoru and Tomegoro FUKUYA it does not appear
that Tomegoro was sdvised that the cheque for §1l4.42, cash surrender

value of life insurance poiicy No. 2264440, had been maiied to his
son Minoru.







0 BB _Minory FURUYA, Beg, Bo. 06307
ﬁn above, in his declaration to the Custodian, dated April 10th,

e ,’Wam-fmmboaintumwdth-m anthorities,
. and gill nets to the value of $1000.00, stored with his father Tomegoro

of this sile Wimeru FURUTA re-
flw, p ;

‘ m&wrtothcubw-mmm.cowof
‘ Minoru FURUYA for his eonfirmsbion. This oopy, signed
Feturned to this office on February 17th, 1943.

this inventory were sold as per met statement
349.00, which amount was credited to the account

Masayuki WURAKANI, File n..'f\‘wmm"
Dupartaset, duted Nov. 29, 1943, -
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150 fs. dead 1ine

I!a ft. nrk lm 40.00

l 2.95
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MEMORANDUM: File 2159 January 13, 1945.

Re: Minoru FUBUYA, #06307

With reference to the 30 foot fishing vessel,
declared by this man, and the vessel licenced 3148 New
Westainster, shown on Information from RCMP sheet, the
fishing vessel records do not show any vessel owned by .
Minoru FURUYA, as being impounded or sold. :

i ~ However, the Anglo-B. C. Packing Company re-
~ported, among the vessel attached to Phoe ix Cannery,

"I.P., fishing licence #1288, owned by M. Puruya®

The gas-boat licence and naval control number
shown on the RCMP sheet, belong to the vessel "Blue Haven
Bo, 2", which was sold Tomegoro FURUYA, #03736, File
1161, Tather of Minoru FURUYA.

As Tomegoro FURUYA sold two fishing vessels, 1t
seems probable that one of these would be operated by one
of his family, and it is likely that the vessel declared
by Minoru FURUYA is the "Blue Haven No.2", which was licenced
in the name of his father.

Unless Minoru FURUYA informs us that he owns a
vessel still un-sold, we will assume that the boat declared
by hia is the "Blue Haven No. 2",

o ~ :
'5’ 77 J ne e

tf-.

’
. A Bvsyr /'/o., [ P ,r,ﬂlﬂ7 F 20 )0 L ap iy




Juna 26%h, 1942

Xasle, 8, C.

_n-ar Birt-

fir. Lord of ths Phoanix Cammary tells us
that you authorizoed him te sell your Tishing squipment,
¥e have had your following sguipment valusd by Mr. C. P,
Loeckies

150 Fathoms Logd Line eeese *20,00

150 Fathoms Cork Line eeee< 220.00

Yo hold $40.00 for you her~ and as you have
no liabilities declarad to us, shall be pleasad to sond
you the monay on receipt of your written precuest.

Yours truly,

Be P, Alexander
Assistant “anagey




Juna 13%¢h, 1942

¥r. Bill Lord,
Phoanix Cannery,
Steveston, 1. C.
 Daar Sirse

Rey FURUTA

- In reference to your talechona ocone
versation with our 'r. Oreen, we find that this
man roagisters "gill nets to the value of £1,000
stovred with his father, Tomigore Puruya, at
g:*";::ﬂ-" :’ 'lhgiagthat hafor: _,am?@tmn
8 asked you to nln nats sp oprortunit
A i e y

. 3t his agecunt. It #4111 % in
ords . 0 to carry out his wishss, but wa
think in order to cover ourselves, sny offers
you receive should be refarrad to ¥r, Leokies for
prior appraisal of thenat. If the offer (s
reasonadly in line with Mr. lLackis's valuation,
then plsase 831l snd send 9is = che~ue for the
nroceads .,

Yours traly,

B. P. Aloaxandsr
Essistant laniasar




ALL CEBMMUNICATIONG TO BE ADDRESSED Y0 THE
COMPANY'S ABENTE

H. Bvie-IrvinGg & CO., LTD.
Vancouven, B. .

THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY

(LIMITED)
PHOENIX Cannery
June 23rd 10 42

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

CEOTIOWN
i :!'w‘}"

Tay T
0fflce of the Custodian, f = P L § }

Reyal |
m n 8‘11‘ @ : ‘
Yancouver B, O, - JUNZ4 1942

Dear Sirs; Bes Mo Furuys 13 T 06309
We are enclosing our Draft for § 40,00 in payment
of 150 Fathoms lead Line and 150 Fathoms Cork Line purchased frem M,

Furayss The sele of these lénes was authorized by %boforo leaving

our property. The lines were examined by ir, Leckie and this price was

The present address of Furuya is unknown to us but

we believe he went to Kaslo, J«s.




OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVE]

JUL3 1942
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D E GALLOWAY ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT. TORONTO. ONT
HECRIVER'S Mo,

:;fj;_»'uﬂm”ﬂhhmnid“ﬁnm“u vAROOUYEE B O
_ SINOPT FURDYA  $O6307 . ETPT 30 1942

P, 0, BOX 507
KIS0 B C

GPFeR PRECEIVRD FOR YOUR S%T FIVE PLY FORTY BRI 2%°VEN RY ON® HURDRTD

PIPTY FATIOMS YTTHOUT LINTS FIGHTY DOLLATZ THLTGRAPH COLLECT IF
YoU ACCEPT

n*";t-z{\'-a ""F fﬁ"”“il"!ﬁ”

Chavge to Office of thns Custodian s, ¥ HOQTTER
$06 Toysl Benk Butlding, % At ? -
Yancouver, B. C. : g £ ol ot AR s
Pacific 6151 2696 J riang
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ANGLO= BRITISH COLIMBIA PACKING COMPANY LINITED

FHOKNLX QANNTNY

/
Fots and Gear sold fom seccunt of My Furge F

oo - P tos T T I e £ T A A e A b . e . ' ] RN AT o 1 1

n:va-lv/l--unn 80 fathoms /£o
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FIIE 2159 NAME FURUYA, Minoru E®EG. NO. 06307

~Jap | Sold Receipt
Value| For No.

5/40 x 7 x 150 125
150'?; i;ad and A
eork ne ' 15 T.Boyber| 30.9 861
e & i wmas
A/40 x 5% - 200 160. 00
Smelt net 50
Lead line

37 F sacks of
cork line

4/40 x 5§ = 200
15 ¥ sookeye ne
10/40 x 9 37 ¥
4/40 x S§ 200 ¥
4608 ¥ white

cotton line

A/40 x 5§ x 50

x 50
5/40 x 6% x 45
x 150

5740 x 7 x 50 )
x 125 F )

6/4017!50;
x25 7




NETS BFLIFVED TO BFLONG TO.
i ﬂ 0 m.

/40 x 7 x 150 without lines

1 set eork line

Cork and Lead lLine

2 sets lead line

Net without lines (7 - 150)

2 sets lead line

4740 x 5% <« 200 without lines

1 Bundle ¥Webd

Smelt Net 50 without lines

1 Bundle ¥eb

Lead line . (S014d)
1 Bundle Webd .

4 Bals Rope & Cork Line

1l Plece Ket iSold
150 Fath. cork line Sold
Cork line

5/40 x 6% x 50 - 150 Fath. with lines

Rope

37 Fath. Cork % Sacks of Cork 1 line (8014)
Rope

4/40 x 55 - 200 without lines

Spring Net

200 foot web

15 Fath. Sockeye Net without lines

10/40 x 9 37 Fath. without lines

Bundle Web

4/40 x 5§ 200 Fath.

Bundle Web

463 Fath., Wiite Cotton line

5‘) Fatli.
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‘ :~,w{.%$11‘1, 2175‘ 2139

Griffin Lake,
Three V‘llﬁy' Bs €,
February 11, 1943.

. ies of %% Gustetien,
'mﬂ’, ’- ,+ T

D-ar Miss Bullivan:

I am in receipt of your letter, file
1361, 2175, 2159, but since my father, brother and myself
1ive in dif!oront locations, 1 was unable to contact you
any sooner.

Enclosed herewith please find the

118t of tt;hing !Qa::khclonaing to us, which is complete
e.

- Hoping that I did not inconvenience
{au by my delay and that this will be satisfactory to you,
l

Yours truly,

Takeo FURUYA
Reg. No. 05815

(original letter on file 2175)




‘ g gu and transmission complete with fishing
tackles ( 200 rt. Hasard Btainleass Steel wire)

u:w new 201 mast complete
ﬂ hing polea complete
rand line stopper

Bnbbar tubing
Brass swivels (nanortod%
Branch snaps 20 with tubes
Cuttyhunk lines

8llver solder

6 sheets brass spoon metal

Spoons and flasher (assorted)

4 Brass fishing blocks with derrick
* 1 V‘h.lt

1 nn aﬂtn nm with lead sinkers
Cotton 1lines, apsorted

1 Galv. anchor
1 Dbgrtlg‘:{nch with roller

1 20 gal. water tank

10 charts

1 011 stove ¢ onzlote with large oil tank
3 Coleman gas stoves

1 01l stove complete with small oil tank
1l Btove- small

Gab hooks
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CANADA :
DEPARTMENT OF TME SECRETARY OF ST ATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

508 ROYAL BANK BLDG.,
HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B.C.

29th May, 1943,

_ Mr. Minoru FURUYA,

" . Registration No. 06307,
Unit No. &,
Three Valley, B. C.

Dear Eir:
Be: Fishing Nets.

Thank you for your letter of May 21lst
and the particulars given therein. We are cend-
ing you herewith our cheque for £100.00 and
Still hold to your credit $234.50. we shall be
able to make further remittances as required by
you from time to time.

We are enclosing heréwith a list
of your nets sold and unsold a: shown by our
records at the present time.

Yours truly,

,__n--! b LY E
\\

- : o
H. F, Green,
Protection Department.

HFG:MATI.

Enclosures. a8 L
qunnr:n..lil-—-q--n
k. B £2‘Ir1/‘;,ll
FILLED BY .

__.aﬁr-:d'-—




29th May,

1943,

Description Amount
750
36 .00
3.00
7 50
15.00
10.00
15.00

5 & 6/40 X 7 X 50
75 fa, cork line
150 fa. core & lead
Pe. 4/40 x 53

pc. smelt net

i50 fa, lead line
bdie. web

cors line

150

Line

pe. net
150 fa. cork line

5/40 x 63 x 50 -~ 150
37 fa. e. line & corks
4/40 x 55 x 50 --50
sockeye net -- 15 fa,

. white cotton line

B % o ¢

10/40 x 9 -= 37

L/40 x 5§ --200

cors and lead line

20.00
7+50
100,00
30,00
10,00
2,00
40,00

Avay X

-

U

No record of sales for 547E, BE, 9E,
90E, 3E, ALE, 5E, 6E, 7E, & 8E -- all miiec. pes.,
lines and webs -- possibly have been included in
sale of above numbers.
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‘u.u.n.mm.
Resddemt Bngloeor,
‘-mwmm&m.

In sppwor to your letter of Awgust 1ith I
0 advise that the ragistrstian nos for the alove
is 00307,

Fould you be good enough jlewse to fereard
lettar with Bun L4fs Cheque fee ““u.',.!.ﬁ.. te ths wbove
Baled who you advised has beer Srassforred to Glsolsr Lo~

ber Company, Rogers, Be O Thanc you for your trouble,
Tours very truly,

: Sc u. ﬂ‘b‘m.
Ipsurange Departsent




Septenber 24, 1943,

rcfnt the delay in answering your
xwtmcr a!ﬂlnsnst 9th with regard %o the position
ﬂ!ﬁraur_fishing nets, but have Just received the

- following information in this connection from sur
BSOVOlﬁnn representative; -

g | Hets #3558 and 559 remsin unsold to this
'ﬂ‘t‘l :

‘W*‘j D e #3556 - no trace can te found a!.tha
hlmuu‘ this net (1&0 fa.)e ‘

et ossa = upon re-checiking our marda
ﬂﬂ M i'h’ﬁ Sovers the price of the whole am.

R B u# - we Row Lind that no plece af
A% 4 Mm m “u‘m ‘340‘3 sovers & plece of
m to which Bag 9549 was attached in error.

Youre traly,

-

He P. Crean
Protection Department
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75 fa. sork line
wrt ] ;uu lin.

s

s 1) i EmAZEA Purh e
‘o8 | “ |
“ / Tie "lawis.-q.,,“f




(Information supplied by Ine, 00.)

AR AANEE

Policy Mo, 2264440

Prmm - ‘50-05

X
Payable: Anmually, Semi-annually

Month November myl

»yancouver Agency
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File Ko, ‘!‘ / 5.', ]




1be. 4/40 Barbour Twine
ibe, $/40 » "
ive, &/40 » .
lbe. 10/40 ® il

ibs, #26 Cotton Twine
1bss #3532 L "




January 13, 1945.

~ Mr. Rinoru FURUIA
Begistration No, 56307,
Revelstoke, B. 8.

- Dear 8ir:

Acgording to information supplied by you whem you
registered with the Custodisn, you were the owner of a Ji=foot
gasboat in custody.

From other sources, w2 learn that you operated under
Fishing Licence No. 1288 in i?al, and that your vessel earried
New Westuminster Licence No. 3148 and Naval Control No. N%.067 C.

AS the fishing vessel "Blue Haven No., 2"
in the nawe of Tomegoro FURUYA (your father) and aala him
‘earried New Westuinster Licence No. 3148 and Naval No. .oé$.c,
we believe this is the vessel you listed in vour JP form.

If we do not hear from you we will assume that the
vessel in which you owned an interest has been sold and that
Yyour interest has been tacten cars of, snd that there is mothing
further to be done in regard to vessels insofar as your file 1is
concerned.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson,
Specified Articles Department.







January 17, 1945.

8r. ¥inoru FURUYA
Regtatration Wo. b6307,
£/9 8. Sargyana
Revelstoke, Biif.

Dear Sir:

We have your letter of January 15th, in which you
state that the vessel declared by you is the same as that
sold by your father; that is, "BLUS HAVEN No. 2", New West-
minster zicancc No, 3148, Haval No. N%.067-C, which carried
Fishing Licence 1288,

The guestion asked in vour letter is not understood,
but for your inrornattoni the "Blue Haven No. 2" was sold

by Tomegoro FURUYA, the licensed owner, on April 13, 1942
and the net proceeds of the sale were paid to him on Apri
14, 1942. IT there is any further information you wish in
regard to this, no doubt, your father, who is now at Kaslo,
would be able to supply it.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson,
S8pecified Articles Departaent.




390.80

120.00

'mm-awtmmwmetmw
-ﬂ-hm

Yours truly,
Hanager '
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J\ﬂti, 19‘89

Er. Kinoru SARAYAMA,
MO ’.Q W.
Dox m’
Revelatoke, By C.
- Doy 8ire
Roplying %o ¥ dofter of the 206h ultismo, we wWish to
advise that & cheque was sent %0 you on July 21ss, 1944, for §100,00,
This cheque was endorsed by you as Minoru PURUYA, and & further

endorsement by G BARAYAMA, It was cashed at thie Canadian Bank of
Commerce, Rewelstoke, on August 20th, 1944,

Yours truly,

C. i, m’
Office of the Custodian,




E TR AL S AT R ST

R s in e dote lne e STANDARD TIME o8 ploce of orig cemnipt @ STANDA RD T
N 4T NL % EXxA

REVELSTOKE 8¢ FEB 2/49-

i

ShREY e uard, | 2062
< 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG, VASRBUVER pc,
| WOULD YOU PLEASE SEE THAT NOBODY MY BROTHER OR FATHER
_IF TRIES TO CHECK WY FILE NUMBER 2159 OF ANY

KIND STOP PLEASE DO NOT LET ANYONE CHECK MY FILE

STOP ANYONE CALLS AND TRY T0O CHECK PLEASE LET ME KNOW

® BY RETURN LETTER,

MINORU SARAYAMA, REG NO 06307,
_ P TRIS 13 A COLLeoT MresAGE ANG
950pP -l WILL 81 CHAPZOYS T8 YOUR ACCOUN
F uMA&:CEPTAHLlPLlAsz PHON i
Pheifie 4231 WITHIN 24 MGUPS

e



Februaty Jrd, 1949

Hage Noe 003077,
dox 073,
Heveistoke, 8, O,

Dear Sir:

B2 are today in recelpt of your telegram

regarding your file musber 2159, which w#e do not under-
atand,

Bo one but yourssif has sccess two your
file and therefore you oniy will be allowed to inspect
or to receive any information regarding your account.

lours '-ml&'.}/

CAL

Oiffice of the Custodian




Mt’kﬁq

Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, 1 submit the following claim:

(RCMP) Reg. No, ¥u307 mole

(a) ahut Ad&m T AR B S

c‘y or Municipality,

-(b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number,ete.) .

o

i Aol e i

et ! e e s s S
-
' A gy 7 i, e e e 1 S ol oo s

{¢) del’mp&ny(moutwordawhkhdomtnpply)
i) Farm
;I Residence Type of business
(v Auyoﬂiutmqlproparty(ducribr)

(d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, joint tenant, owner of one half
or one third interest, leasehold, ete.).... .. e

(e) Plirmrhtvdneat dateofule (estmute thmtothe best of your ab:hty)
(i) Land e ol ) Sl le ST PR B R

(H)mﬂ “""'--"-3

- (i) lfbudmu.. t%ﬂmmbuaimu ing concern
. (including l::d and buildings, tusng?::‘ chattels,

stock-in-trade, goodwill and accounts
ceivable) - - m-.-"ms

(iv) Total value (if you cannot give sepurate vnluea for lands and bu:ldmgs just
fll in total value) - - ot - - - . A

3 _
(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - .
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item fiv) -~ ~ . &

(ﬁ) PERSONAL PROPERTY

(a) Place or places st which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation _
Mj .S.nnﬁhn._ ﬂ‘ I e s e et b s
(b) Type of ll(umlu in whxch m (e.g., house, warehouse garage, ‘'shed, church basement, etc.)
i _4;_-MNWM“MN et R R

{¢) How stored or packzd at time of evacuation
l.ef} 28 was

bt o e b4

(over)




()

(d) In whose care was property left at date of evacuation by the claimant. (This question
terms of reference which exclude claims wherethepmpcmw:ﬂolt,mw
the custody, control or management of any person other momm-:nuu
of the property. It involves some definite arrangement whereby you
of the property and such person accepted the responsibility of so doing. Unless such an

was made the question should be answered “in no one’s care™) . ... . ERA
_Laft in caras of Mansger of Phosnix Cannery 1342
__referred to Custodian.
Itemized duaipﬁonotpermnalpropertywhichitthembjeetolthoddn:

Fishing Gear - Itemized list in hands  Estimated Value §. 8.000.00

of Custodlm e : Estimated Value $
Estimated Value §
Estimated Value §.
.. Estimated Value §
... Estimated Value §
. Estimated Value §_____ . .

TOTAL CLAIM FOR nomm,wm
N.B.-t-gioumnotmtnﬂtheitemlhem a separate list with values set out opp each item
and @ it to the form. The item mmr'mmmmmhmm: :

and all other forms of property not included in real estate. :

f)‘!m(d)aim indndiurulwdmdmporty(thhummbmuu
L ST s SR e, e B, S S B PR e e

(s) Place st which claimant to be heard. () Do require the servichs of an interpreter ¥
a

(Vancouver, Kamioops, Nelson, Le the hearing? Yes or no Al

Moose Jaw, Winnipeg, Toronto or Mon )

N.B.—This Declaration must be sworn before a Commissioner, Notary Publie or other person entitled to .
take declarations. All lawyers are qualified to do so.

DOMINION OF CANADA;
Provs of Be Ge )

L
of

DO

DECLARED before me at the City

of

inthe Province of
this 17th dayof MNovember
A.D, 1947,

J
TO WIT.)
Kinoru Sarayama of the City

Revelstoke inthe Province of British Columbéa @
Y DECLARE THAT: e

information set out in the form above is true and correct to the best of W
and belief and 1 make this solemn declaration conscientiously belleving | toh'ﬂnqdd
huftheumeforeemdeﬂ'ectuifmdeudnu%ﬂﬂmdmmmw, o

Revelstoke

squ».-vvww

N.B. — THIS FORM FULLY COMPLETED AND-SWORN BEFORE A COMMISSIONER

KOYAL BANK BLDG., VANCOUVER, B.C., BEFORE NO %
BEFORE THIS DATE SET OUT BELOW REASONS FOR THE D

MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE wmmmo 184’1“&'73’0‘" |

. e PR — i b A s i s i A e e g T S Al 1 ety .o A T e, O

o

L4130 g 5= e g & e e e Wi oL e o A e i s T e »




Yours very truly,
(5ignea)

Minora Sarsyams,
Reg. No. 06307




Vemon, B.C.
April R2, 1948

pearing for the
g-h&u Governmen t.

i S
Claimant.

Secretary to Vernon
Sub-Commission,

- Qffiedal Interpreter.
0fficial Reporter.




-,-m
Discussion.
hakh

m,mnh !dﬂtsq,mmr,mtwut
mmt:munumumurywun
: ,f‘mwwﬂm’snﬂ. The cleim-

‘ \Q»_"i"ﬂntmtuhum case ROW,
mm 3 see, it ia one dowm for Juige Colqu~
W Iumthmum.

!u,wm.
._ | T see. Thet will be case 198,
u.mm mmhﬁm,m

ELNORAU SABAXAMA, the Claiment herein, beimg
first duly svorn, dsam

as Tollows:
nnmuum Does tm witness speak English?
I tu, he does.
SIOMER) You ean sit down, u-,ura. Smith

mu-ntmmuwmuum&u
as clained as the value of the goods, less $230.00
mmm;«uununwaowmma
'ﬁu»mmm

n.m Mm,:u!tmuwnqut-
mmunmu,uzm.mmuuwm
hﬂinbrﬂ‘?nﬂ-
m xmuqmmuumaum
MMHWhﬁ.nﬂsddlhna
m-titnlumtom-munmmt




M emount is $230.00, In other werds,
'. arem't Slalning feor all th. g00ds that the Cuse
$odian sold, Thet s subject to my friend's cheok-
ANy If T am mistaken, xnmmmuyumm
_ﬁ mve tt#m -
Wt vas the oettt, ‘Qlﬁi
fmoo,

DIRECY EXANINATION BY MR. MeMASTER:
Q' Wiwmess, I profuce to YOu & statement with regerd

- m cha ttels, the subject matter of this claim,
bid you instruct ¥y, Leckie to m this states

- mant? | 41 TYes,
mmhmumhunmn, please?
(Witness complies)
And I produce %0 you a list cfutllldlllc;; 1s
that the list referred to in the statement which you
Just signed? At Yea,
htmmmmtmu . Ay Yess

And are ﬂummmummmmor
mtmtmuﬂ-hetmtmmom“or

i Hhose ehatrels ot the tine of your evacuationt

Yes.
dnd are the contants of the statement whieh I prodwe
hmtmhﬂuhstormmm-ndn-
collestion? A Yes. :
lm: I would ask to file msht—tuthth _
mtmumutn.l.

Mmmrmmmrn
I.m h.xmumnxmummubu 4




mumtmtmummmmuuu ~
fishing gear alained for sre shown in Exhibit No.
1 e Wore, in feot, received by the Custodisn and
W by the Custedian.
58 nu honour, this is & rether difffeult
oording t the infermation u m May .
. e 155800 were Tecelved by the Custodisn
uhmﬁmnumux-. but 1t later tam-
od Sut that all the mets snd lines witl v
thmm--mwmi"d:mu-
long to the claimant and they were later cre@ited
te semebody else. The original 1ist wes sent to
_ he claimant; md T notice that seversl of the artie
[ les wn his Aiat are aFtioien whieh were later |

LMM“MdnuMh“‘;/n
no time did the Custedian get from the clatmant

& somplete list of all the nets and fishing gear

- Which ke claims fer.

‘ n.lm; Isnmutnmthﬂuuhdynn

m.mma Yes.

n.m Before I put that in, would my friend de
Mmhumﬂhmmtfmuﬂgur
thieh was sent to the claimant and which he was
ssked to scikmowledge were his?

MR, MeTAVISH: Your homour, the claimant hss gone under
mmmmm-rmm.n
:muwmummnqmpmu
now, we night solve & 11ttle mmw.‘

MR, McMASTER: Qt Witness, are you known as Nimeru
 Sarsyama? At Yes,




G0 And ave you also knews as NinoruPerwys?
At Tt L5 before T changed my name.
Q -:tn; Mﬂtmﬁuomm?
41  Three yeurs ago, T think. | ..
'a m for what reason 814 you changs 1t? x o i
muam, ut - '
M (Ne responss) |
. m x'antt think 1% 1s materdal 1f you Sen't
want o snswer it,
However, you are known by both mames, is that correet?
- Iu. I prodwe to you & 1ist from the Custedian's
tile of nets and lines end gear, Tishing gear. It
States: "Nets Belleved to belong to Niseru Furwys,?
and 1t gives your registration number. Now, 1is that

your signature on that 1ist? At Yes,

Jud 414 the nets in that 1ist in fact balong to you?
‘!.‘Q |
- A e other geer that 1s Lsted —
And upon Peseipt of thnt memorendum fren the Castee
d1aN's offies, you signsd 1t and sent 1t back.
A1 Yes,
Qf o the Custodian's of fice. A Yes,
 WOMASTER: I would note that it whs Tecaived by the
d-m on February 17, 1943, as shomn, your homoury
f x would ask %o file that,
ok (LIST MARKRD EXBIBIT NO. 8)
NR. MGMASTER: Are you putting in the Claims Analysis?
MR, MeTAVISH: Yes.

o




M. NOMASTER: Gu Welmif of my Leamed Friend, I rile the

Analysis of Persenal Property Claim by the Custodisn

88 the nmext mu :

- (CLATMS ANALYSIS MAMKED EXNIBIT NO, )
IWMQM@MthM
"/ I% atatess Decembver 19, 1942 - & 188¢ Of nets and |

lines which we bDelievel to be the property of Mimeru

Furvys was sent te Takeo Pureys for discussios vith

his brether Nineru and father, Tomegore. Some of

tm‘uﬂl were not tagged so there was ml-bt

‘;:' *mnmamnnw
o mx",m‘latmbm
L Mmmwmucmummmnm

‘ Nniﬂ ares (handled on sepsrate claim.j®

How, in addition to these nets Sppearing on the 1ist

which has just bdeen filed, umu-. did you have other
+1 mats which you left with 4.B.Cs Packérs? '

i !n. lhllq ‘ ot
ﬁmn md vets? & Yeas
QF  dnd those were seld by A.B.C. Packers and the monies
f m to you? As l’QM

Ané you are not cleiming with respeet to those nets?

No.

The Claims Analysis, which is the last Exhibit riled,

Mmtnw:.}. rcumwtumu .. .

‘Wﬂunm.w nundltlmmﬁur!-»- |

gore st Stevesten, B.c. At Yemy

hbm explain the fact that it lutu hm

P form that the nets left were worth $1,000,00

and you are noy claiming -~ you 4id elain in yowr




T

:”mman,mwaastmmhnm
fised to $1140,00. lNow do you sxplain thet you are
ROV slaiming more then what &ppeared in the 7,0,
foru as the value of these nets and lines? '
Ry father, I guess he Just put the reught ese
mu.htmunuuubdqunmxm
“-»'hmnth-.
Iﬂ‘gi“hﬂﬁ%h'ﬂh‘l&hm
hlmtdmwlﬂﬁtmﬂthtmlm
bebind, dated April 10, 1948, 1Is that pur sfgnature
on ity At Xas,
And om the left-hand side of 1t it says "Gilinets
| ummun,ue.eoamuunnﬂn!
"'mmmmmnuuumtm.mm
";“ﬁmblmtmntamhnudm
ﬂmuuuuthmmn,uhud
you arrive at $1,000.00 when you filled that form in?
mxmmmtmptmmuum. 5
4 Tave the List, too. And T wrete to the Custediss
-m’thtnﬂ' llv,lehuluqmltnth
u-ununpttuu And befers that, these
mmhnnn.&c.ndmuuuntu
mmumouwzn,htumuun,m
ﬂnmm«umm But before that

of esch met and total 1t up,




h ’!h.i,tmchtttu,-mlumluuhhﬂ,
' Mmmmmmmt!antmuna
ﬁm "as some Other stuff left with tc csnnery,

il of A5 Shuss Sars here, I didn't mark em there.
How d1d you arrive at the thousand deller figure
A8 being the value of the nets that you left behind?
My father, he just put the roush estimats om it.
Qt  Now, that fs your J.P. fors, famtt 1¢9
o Yo -
G How 814 you egus to tell the persem timt typed tat
1 mmt the value of those nets was §1,000,00?
M Wy, T just put 1t reugnly.
MR, NGMASTERY Yes, I see. I file the J.P, fom.
| (7.P, PORM MASKED RXHIBIT MO, 4)
20 MR, NCNASTERt Your witness.
=, NeTAVISE) It is sulmitted, your bomour, that the
nets uu un S0ld for thelr falr market value,
Tt 1s farther sulmitted that the prices claimed

tant, It is further submitted timt the nets and
Mmrunlmhmm«nmt
Wbyﬂuthimtwhousuvnmw
the clalmant to ,u_utuuumum:mm gear
and the Custodisn 414 not Mmterfere with this
arrengement.

ﬂhuulﬂm‘mmmmm




‘n m mb't be sell some of muc nets?
MR, MeTAVISH: ¥o.
n.m How gome we are sredited with §250.007
lmt m-ﬁu to the wmuanutuo,
”Mg uaummmmw

MR NeSTERY T el it your hensus, Bt ay friemdy
U Af e wiil wefer to his file, will find thet seven
of these nets at least, as indicsted on the mbr,r
‘that bas been filed, were sold by the Custedisn and
‘the monsy eredited to the claimsnt,
'n.mmm mm.zunmuamt-t.
thuutﬁuumtm.

_MWM BY MR, McTAVISH:

Qs m you at sny time advise the Custodisn thmt you
hl any nets other than that shown in the list the
Custedisn smt you? AL Ne.

D34 you have sny nets other them those in the list
ﬂn aum sant you? At Bot after I S

Qt m you have any nets other than those after you
m your J.P. form? :

s muamm Do you understand, witness?

m m Give hin the 7.P. forms That phrase is
vmmnu, ut nu very confusing te
-r M

MR, lenﬂla Q1 Did this 1ist, Exhibit B, contain o

mhn 1ist of your nets in the protected ares?




A NOMASTER; At what time? At the time of sigmature?
MR, mmm At the tine of dApature,
At These sve nets that the Custedisn Sook over, Mo took
_over all the mets, but other lines which I seld to
. the AB.Cy Packers 1s mot em this list,
Those were mot 1aft with the A.B.C. Puckers?

A1 18 was 1eft n the AB.C. Puckers et bouse,
@ s that the 1ist, the 1ist shown here im your J.P.
~ form¥
ER. MoMASTER; There is mo list shown theve, just mets,
n.um; 9t Do they represent the nets shows ia
m Mi i Ay Yede |
ﬂﬁtnﬂﬂ'm shown h“&tlmﬁouh
ﬂtrnmt value of $1,000,00 om in Bxhidds 87
Az f Yes,
Qs 3‘ PO you admit that gertain of the mti shown omn
Exhibits £ were sold through the A.B.C. Faskers?
MR, NaMASTER: Would you show him the exhibit?
mms Qt Would you admit thet certain of those
mﬂ fishing Lngs were sold A Packers?
o M (rlpl s R At Ne% the list in
ot Mot tmt list? A Ne.
Gt I shw you & letter dated July 4, 1945, Is that yowr
sigasture on the letter? At Yen.
Qs Did yom writs that letter? At Yess
n.mm Intthtnuacnut.
| MARKED EXEIBIT ¥O. §)

mwm-l 1dentify the letter?




- -',n. mmn Bubtes S50k e’ clsiat 46 e Sustotian
MM m; & 1048,
Nov, ﬂhul. did you receive the momnies shown bhere
| nm ul&dtmc nets? Ay This m.m
“ lu, e " %1 Wt a1l ef that,
_'mm of 1t 444 you recsive?
“‘Q«vﬂ end there 15 $40.00 and ninety«two o I
| ean't ssy axactly -~ received through the Custodisms
mzmumz.l.c.ndr.m,mx-m

',‘.mmmmmm«mmmum
ﬂ!ﬁiﬁﬂtﬂﬁtﬂ»hﬂﬂmwtm
mmmt
$240,00 and $50,00 I received tirough the Custediam,
ﬂ%%ﬂﬂmmcllrwm&m‘
-mhmmzuﬁ.mxmwmun.c.

Ql‘ lumnm'o“heouthuhdmlmou

. Jwme 3, 100

n.mm From whom?
n.mnm huthmnm
mtﬁﬁc“h.udmuﬂ
EM&,M A That I mven't got
qmmt. ‘
m:wrummmmcumm
orﬁmtrﬂnmumm
, + NOTAVISH: Direct from the camnery.
30 ¢t Would you dmny having received that money from the




£ mm- Your homour, I would mt that the
g mmeummﬁ It has
| - been uthr mixed a bit, '
_ THE COMMISSIONER: Put the questiom & 1ittle more plaimly
Bi. NeTAVISES Qi Do you deny baving reseived $85,00 fros
the Phoenix Cannery in June 194% on the sale of ome
- net? M
At That is the net T seld to the AB.C. Packers.
_ THE GOMMISSXONER: i Did you get the $65,00 for iv?
At That I don't remsnber, I @dn't recelve it, mayde,
‘but ay father a1d. |
MR, NeTAVIEH: Q: You don't remember if you received it
or not. Did you ask the A.B.Ce Packers to take
gsare of your mets for you and sell them as otcasion
arese? Ay Yes,
~ ¥ou did, Would you deny baving Fecelved ¢ tetel of
#547.00 from the sale of mets sines you left the
protected area? At Wt I received is
n.mm Frem whom? I think unu-rmun
- ef Amt quutaen.
MR, NeTAVISR: Frem various sources, Phoenix Camnery,
‘the Custodian, A.B.C. Packers.
Wmt I received, Atmmm;
‘You aduit having recelved $418,001
And fromthé A.5.C. Packers and the Custedian.
Does that include & sum paid at your request W
your father? | Ay Ne,




Q1 ' Tt doesmft imelude that?  Ar Nes
ﬂ mmu includs the $65,00 I nmmmnu»
'ammmmm s No. 5
mm u-.mu-m.x-omxmun:nu |
mmttwbnut 5 ummt there
bm dtmmpm -Wuua- abs of Suwre
Bets shown. Nos 546 end 548 were sold together for
& priee of $75.00. No. S4CE was sold for $7.50. H6o.
S6LE was seld fer $10.00. lo.mnnuutor l
- $1.50. We. %su was sold for $100.00, Now the ronm*
ing Nos, S5, S58E, and 569, mmmxm—‘
m-umtmum later MM' uubd
o&n‘n M snd according to t&hm m%
not the property of the claimant. BSAOE, S5OE, 5568

_are shown in the Custodfen's list s having no vilus,

48d No. 540 §s "no sccount.® 1 haven't bees alle 80
- sewplate ny sheck on this with the other numbers,
"“ht m: ot zut sn indisation.

W 7

ﬁ m mw,xmm»mhr.
| protest at this point at the clains anslysis pre-
~ pared by the Custodian, It does mot diselose any
of the informstion that my lesmed frisnd Bas jwt
m. ‘4 while I appreciate that the Custodian
1is wrking under difriculties, be obviously bad this
m-u-un in Bis files, and 1t would grestly sssist
8 procesdings if thet informatiom were lxulnd.;_
on e obatss: aSalysis be dossm't show what became
of these goods that were invemtoried st all by the




Cus tod Lan,
Now, I teke it from the 1ist thet my friend Mas
. Pesd that he sduits that certain of these nets were
uu hy ﬁom namely, i‘. lﬂ-— Ithink
([ e veferved to — for $75,00; S4B fer 4150 1R
i fer §10,005 555 for $7.50; 55¢ for 4100,00. I M4
mot hear him mention 556. I understand that fifty
feet of Simt 200 foot net was seid for $30.00. Canm
you eemfirm that mow or would you do sof
u mmm: I am not aduitting these were sold by
hhhﬁm!uw&u“mmurm
L eiaeas. T AL ouy vhe ther Tawe MOld br. That
mna-m-buuum-mmn. that I bave
n m Well, mm,mm,nmnutw
‘ ummucmmnmtmu
dldn't sell them. I think I am emtitied to ask my
mnmmuymwmm them or
" e @ln't sell them; one or the other. How can we
1 estadlish our elaim othervise?
' n NeTIVISN: TYour henour, I stated at the beginaing,
sseording to inforsstion I had these nets were soid
% the A.B.C. Peckers and I undertake, if there were
any nets seld by the Custodian, hdn thet infore
mation to clatmant's eounsel nm. 1 hlv.'t the
: Mllm.

‘Witness, d0 you have a statement from the Custodian
‘ with Pegard to the monies credifed to your account?




l‘ﬁ‘.,- witness, 1 produce to you this statement. Did
you receive this from the Custedisn? Did you re-

‘oedve the stateaemt from the Custedlian?

Q

_O- mu are they?

p £ T 19

Now were you ever aware to whom the nets showm i
that statement other than the first cork line, the

‘mets or nsunn #0ld to wntil you received that
statment? Let me put the question this way. Did

you kmow before you recefved that statement that these
nets and 1ines had been sold? Had smybody ever ade
(witness produces document)

£ produce to you & letter dated May E9th, 1945, Did
you receive that from the Custedian's office?

Tose

hltttuhd'u the muryhtdlny 20th, M.

was it, shen you received the letter?
!...

MR, NOMASTER: I ask to file that as am Bxhibit, your

bonour, It is & letter from the Custodiamt's office
addressed to the claimant under his mame of Mineruw
MnHMum Itrotmhalatm -
uumurmmmm thtthqmsmum
lm M'uﬁﬁ.w and still hoeld to bis eredit :
$234.50 and statest "We shall be slle to make fure
thu remittances s required by you from time teo




'l- sre snalosing herewith & 1ist of your nats
mmm“th&‘w.ﬂrmﬂl at the pre-
Iﬂt%‘

tmhuumm«num

4“)‘&%&‘“&«“ th mn-
mnmurwun. 8E, 9E, S0E, I, 4%, 5B,
62, 75, & 88 =- sll miscellaneous pleces lines and
Wbl «- possibly have been included in sale of sbove

MM mrmnmmm:m.c)
!‘ht is all you want of this witaess,

(Witmess td.“)
Ml ADJOURNED SINE DIN)

certify the fore “to be 8
| agcurate trmseript of the

—

i. Hambleton
0ffiecial Reporter

th&t the f‘ r trense
-gm e

‘ tiyeort
' m b.m ne.

*J.Re Avénibald®




(A1l claims showmn are Groes)
Nets & Fishing Geer
Amended Claim

. w‘ 3_ o |
{ . Page 2) '
Claiment declared on his J JP. Porm Gill

Nets to the value of $1000. stored with
his father at Seveston. He stated in

: } -y a his evidence that the value placed on
%Q» 140 these goods was only a rough estimate
' made by his father and himself.
® .00 NF Qatd
e | 570 - Alaimant stated that he instructed
4 QNM ‘“239 A.B.C. Packers to take care of his
nets and to sell them as opportunity
arose. They sold 4 nets for $205.
which had been appraised by C.P.Leckie
at that amount and the price

upon before being sold. The Custodian
did not interfere with this arrangement.

Nets & Lines value $105. wstodian for $45.
Nets 435 d by A.B.C. Packers for $205.
Unaccounted for (Theft, ete.)

ee
AP~
0f this amount of $250., $2367 has been
_credited o cietmenrt—and-$20- HEIT 1IN

identiftentiomrei-iet—55E.
The 2 nets sold by Custodian were
551E and 559E.

Nets & Lines sold for $119. and Twine
sold for $93.41 were not claimed for.

Claimant sold & met on 3/6/42 direct
to Phoenix Cannery for $65. after having
signed his J.P. Form declaration on

10/4/42 .

Owing to some of the tags om the nets
having been misplaced some of the
pumbers were eventually found to be
incorrect and some did not have numbers
at all.

The Phoenix Cannery bought Lead & Cork
Lines for $40. and claimant requested

that this sum be credited to his father,
Tomegoro FURUYA, which was done on 11/7/42.

Claiment stated that he was also known by the
name of Minoru FURUYA, before he changed his
pame 3 years ago, and is known by both names.
All records in Custodisn's files are in the name

of Minor FURUYA and there is no evidence to sub-
stantiate this change of name.




QU i e

REAL PROPERTY

sk ‘ | V.L.A. |
Rural (exoept V.L.A.)| (except M.‘..suon V.L.A, Mission

Village

Charges| Sale |Total Award | Sale Total Award

12,50 | Price 804 of all
&

- Comm,

PERACNAL TROPERTY

Boats and Boat Gear

Equipment | Amount of
charges Claims for
Boat Gear
Declared &
Not Found

& Recorded
Now Missing

S




Cane No, 192

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award recommended under

the above Claims Commission for the sum of .., $568.00,

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for gepg st
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. § ;3 48

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




